PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Progressive Acquisition Inc.	12/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Alpha Packaging Inc.	
Internal Address:	1555 Page Industrial Blvd.	
City:	St. Loius	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D496283
Patent Number:	D511969
Patent Number:	D512642
Patent Number:	D512643
Patent Number:	D512919
Patent Number:	D514948
Patent Number:	D513189
Patent Number:	D513190
Patent Number:	D514945
Patent Number:	D514946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

PATENT

REEL: 025590 FRAME: 0610

J.UU D496283

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046015-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru

Total Attachments: 3

source=progressive amendment#page1.tif source=progressive amendment#page2.tif source=progressive amendment#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROGRESSIVE ACQUISITION

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROGRESSIVE ACQUISITION INC." TO

"PROGRESSIVE PLASTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4902150 8100

101185785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8425952

 \mathcal{I}

DATE: 12-14-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 12/14/2010 FILED 01:50 PM 12/14/2010 SRV 101185785 - 4902150 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PROGRESSIVE ACQUISITION INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

I, the undersigned, Daniel Creston, Chief Operating Officer and Assistant Secretary of Progressive Acquisition Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 23, 2010.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the Corporation's name as follows: by striking out ARTICLE I thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article I reading in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Progressive Plastics, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL") by the written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the DGCL and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

NY\1711471 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have

been examined by me and are true and correct.

Date: December 14, 2010

PROGRESSIVE ACQUISITION INC.

By: /s/ Daniel Creston

Name: Daniel Creston

Title: Chief Operating Officer and

Assistant Secretary

NY\17114711